Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT CHANGE OF NAME** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thales Geosolutions Group Limited		101/12/2004	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fugro TGS Group Limited	
Street Address:	2 Dashwood Lang Road	
Internal Address:	The Bourne Business Park, Addlestone Weybridge	
City:	Surrey	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	KT15 2NX	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76561983	SKYFIX-XP
Registration Number:	1899684	MULTIFIX
Registration Number:	2667588	SEA ORACLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-965-1257 Phone:

Email: csmith@akingump.com Correspondent Name: Maureen C. Kassner Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street Address Line 2: One Commerce Square

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 209896.5006

TRADEMARK

900059007 **REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0863**

Name: Maureen C. Kassner Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street Address Line 2: One Commerce Square, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maureen C. Kassner Signature: //Maureen C. Kassner/ Date: 09/28/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=Fugro CON#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0864





CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1711496

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that THALES GEOSOLUTIONS GROUP LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of FUGRO TGS GROUP LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 12th January 2004



C01711496B

RECORDED: 09/28/2006





REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0865